Official Notice of Election for Military and Overseas Voters County of Lebanon

2024 General Primary (April 23, 2024)

This is an official notice of a Primary Election to be conducted on 4/23/2024 in Lebanon County. You may register to vote and request an official absentee ballot by using the Federal Postcard Application (FPCA), available at www.vote.pa.gov or www.fvap.gov. You may apply for an absentee ballot by submitting your FPCA by email to voter@lebanoncountypa.gov.

You may request an absentee ballot from this office at any time prior to a primary or election. However, if time does not permit you to receive and return an official absentee ballot, you are also entitled to vote using the Federal Write-in Absentee Ballot (FWAB). Military electors may also use the FWAB to register to vote and vote simultaneously.

You may use the FWAB to vote for <u>all</u> federal, state, and local offices, and ballot initiatives.

To vote, fill out and send in the **Voter Information Page** (page 2) and **Official Backup Ballot** (page 3) of the FWAB.

To vote for offices or for ballot initiatives, write the names of candidates or ballot initiatives in the appropriate section of the FWAB. Under the **Federal Offices** heading, enter the name or political party of the federal candidate you choose. Under the **Other Offices** heading, enter the state or local office, name of candidate or political party of the candidate you choose. Under the **Ballot Initiative or other items** heading, enter the title of the ballot initiative (referendum) you are voting on and write "yes" or "no."

NOTE: THIS NOTICE WILL BE UPDATED WITH THE NAMES OF CANDIDATES WHEN THEY BECOME AVAILABLE.

THE NOTICE MUST BE CONSULTED REGULARLY BECAUSE OF THE POSSIBILITY THAT CANDIDATE LISTS MAY CHANGE.

DEMOCRATIC BALLOT

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

UNITED STATES SENATOR -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

ATTORNEY GENERAL -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

AUDITOR GENERAL -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

STATE TREASURER -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS –9th Congressional District -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 98th Legislative District --Vote for One—Mount Gretna, South Annville, South Londonderry

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 101st Legislative District --Vote for One— All Lebanon City Wards, Cornwall, North Cornwall, North Lebanon, South Lebanon, West Cornwall, West Lebanon

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 102nd Legislative District --Vote for One— Cleona, Jonestown, Myerstown, Palmyra, Richland, Annville, Bethel Fredericksburg, Bethel Mt Zion, East Hanover, Heidelberg, Jackson, Millcreek, North Annville, North Londonderry, Swatara, Union

DELEGATE TO THE DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL CONVENTION -- Vote for One--All Precincts within Lebanon County

REPUBLICAN BALLOT

PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

UNITED STATES SENATOR -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

ATTORNEY GENERAL -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

AUDITOR GENERAL -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

STATE TREASURER -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS –9th Congressional District -- Vote for One -- All Precincts within Lebanon County

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 98th Legislative District --Vote for One—Mount Gretna, South Annville, South Londonderry

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 101st Legislative District --Vote for One— All Lebanon City Wards, Cornwall, North Cornwall, North Lebanon, South Lebanon, West Cornwall, West Lebanon

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY – 102nd Legislative District --Vote for One— Cleona, Jonestown, Myerstown, Palmyra, Richland, Annville, Bethel Fredericksburg, Bethel Mt Zion, East Hanover, Heidelberg, Jackson, Millcreek, North Annville, North Londonderry, Swatara, Union

DELEGATE TO THE REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION -- Vote for Three-All Precincts within Lebanon County

ALTERNATE DELEGATE TO THE REPUBLICAN NATIONAL CONVENTION -- Vote for Three-All Precincts within Lebanon County